



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.
- 294 of 2026**

Chandraveer Alias Chandrapal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Verma, Mahesh Sharma
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 72

HON'BLE RAJIV LOCHAN SHUKLA, J.

1. The learned A.G.A. has raised a specific objection stating that proclamation under Section 82 Cr.P.C. has already been issued against the applicant and the applicant is absconding.
2. In view of the aforesaid objection raised by the learned A.G.A., learned counsel for the applicant seeks a short time to file a supplementary affidavit explaining the delay in approaching this Court.
3. Put up as fresh on 13.04.2026.

(Rajiv Lochan Shukla,J.)

March 25, 2026
Kushal