



**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD**

**CRIMINAL MISC. ANTICIPATORY BAIL APPLICATION U/S 482 BNSS No.  
- 294 of 2026**

Chandraveer Alias Chandrapal

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Opposite  
Party(s)

---

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Arvind Kumar Verma, Mahesh Sharma  
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : G.A.

---

**Court No. - 70**

**HON'BLE JAI PRAKASH TIWARI, J.**

Learned AGA prays for and is granted one week's further time to seeks instructions/ counter affidavit in compliance of the order dated 13.04.2026.

Put up again as fresh on 20.05.2026.

Interim anticipatory bail granted to the applicant vide order dated 13.04.2026 is extended till the next date of listing on the same condition.

**(Jai Prakash Tiwari,J.)**

**May 6, 2026**

KK Patel